SB0590/987875/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 590

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the first "of" insert "<u>altering the membership of the State Amusement Ride Safety Advisory Board;</u>"; and in lines 4 and 5, strike "State Amusement Ride Safety Advisory".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 1, insert:

"(IV) 1 SHALL REPRESENT THE AMUSEMENT RENTAL INDUSTRY;";

in lines 2 and 3, strike "(iv)" and "(v)", respectively, and substitute "(v)" and "(vI)", respectively; and in line 3, strike "4" and substitute "3".